Trupti Dalvi

From: Sitaram Mistry

Sent: 03 September 2024 18:02

To: Trupti Dalvi

Cc: Santosh Tambe; Khushbu Verma; Abdul Rehman; Prakash Mistry; Swapnil Sutar

Subject: RE: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Attachments: ID-04 Equipment Detail.pdf; ID-05 Equipment Detail.pdf; ID-07 Equipment Detail.pdf; ID-22 Equipment Detail.pdf; ID-06 Equipment Detail.pdf; L-16 Idli.Com Equipment Schedule.xIsx; PW-04 Equipment Detail.pdf; PW-01 Equipment Detail.pdf; PW-03 Equipment Detail.pdf; BH-01

Equipment Detail.pdf; BH-02 Equipment Detail.pdf; BH-05 Equipment Detail.pdf; BH-03 Equipment Detail.pdf; BH-06 Equipment Detail.pdf

Dear Trupti,

Please find the my revert below

BH-06 | SPACE FOR CHEMICALS FABRIATED | 400x500x2100 | 1 s /Lo Open Rack
Cupboard
Requirement has
CO2 CYLINDER FOR FOUNTAIN Provide by Ops been raised to
ID-23 | MACHINE Ops team 2002 1 team the Operation
Team
Requirement has
ID-19 | FOINTAIN MACHINE Ops team 500X 610 x 645Ht, | 1 | TrovidebyOps - beenraised to
team the operation
team.
BH-04 | WET DUST BIN 1 | e AT 30 Itr
plastic

Also, please find the attached final excel data of the kitchen equipment along with the drawings for your perusal.
Kindly raise the requirement at the earliest.

Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram Mistry

From: Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 31 August 2024 16:24
To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Swapnil Sutar
<swapnil.sutar@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations
Dear Sitaram,

Kindly provide detail of below equipment’s —

BH-06 | SPACE FOR CHEMICALS FABRIATED | 400 x 500 x 2100 1 el Lo
Cupboard
CO2 CYLINDER FOR FOUNTAIN Provide by Ops
ID-23 MACHINE Ops team 200¢ 1 team
Provide by Ops
ID-19 | FOINTAIN MACHINE Ops team 500 x 610 x 645Ht. | 1 -




Capacity / Ltr / SS

BH-04 | WET DUST BIN 1 .
/ plastic

Thanks & Regards,
Trupti Dalvi
Project Coordinator

From: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 29 August 2024 17:55

To: Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Swapnil Sutar
<swapnil.sutar@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: FW: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear Trupti,

Please find the attached detailed BOQ of kitchen equipment as asked.
Please raise the requirement at the earliest.
The Shop drawings of the fabricated equipment’s will be shared on coming Saturday.

Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram Mistry

From: GAPL <genarchpl@gmail.com>

Sent: 29 August 2024 17:09

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Genesis Arch
<navjot@genarch.in>; Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Sitaram,
Please find the attached equipment BOQ as asked and drawings will be shared by saturday.

Regards
Manpreet Singh

On Thu, Aug 29, 2024 at 1:08 PM Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com> wrote:

Dear Team,

Kindly share an update on the requirement on priority.

Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram Mistry



Get Outlook for Android

From: Sitaram Mistry

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2024 3:36:32 PM

To: GAPL <genarchpl@gmail.com>

Cc: Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Genesis Arch
<navjot@genarch.in>; Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>

Subject: RE: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear GAPL team,

Kindly share the detailed sheet of equipment’s as per the below_

1) Fabricated type

2) Electrical type

3) Qty of fire extinguishers and others

4) Shop drawings of Fabricated Equipment

5) Gas Operated equipment’s to be consider as per the available gas pressure (i.e. 110 Mbar)_ Kindly share the specs for the same in the drawing.

6) Power load requirement, SB requirement. Etc. etc.

The reference sheet has been shared below.

Kindly do the needful on priority



TOTAL TYPE OF _|EXHAUS

SH.| EqN DIMENSIONS[L z ¥ ELECTRIC il
N . DESCRIPTION - MODEL NO - e | arv. pry 1 P K] eu Tl AMPST oo o] T cERE
EQH-IDULCOM
1 [ I0-0 [FOS IT 510 i HF 05 05 | 5715 Amp | Switch Socket
POS COUNTER 915mm HT WITH MPULSE | CARFENTRY WORKS
£ | P | DispLay & PROVISION OF STORAGE ASPERINTERIOR | 1o o0 918k 1
5 | I0-03 [ JUICE DISFENSER: DGOLININ-DELUx 1272 | 360 480 » 570K, 1 FH 10 10| 6/15 Amp |Switch Socket
FLOOR: MOUNTED HOT EAIN MAFIE WITH
4 | 1004 [3Mos W1S00eep GR PAN WITH FABRICATED 1125 & 650 » 850 1 FH 30 20 32 |Metal Clad
EXTERMAL PAREL
AMEIENT EAIN MARIE WITH & Nos. OF 76
o ol P st bt FAERICATED 462 4 650 4560 1
GAS OPERATED FLOOR MOUNTED HOT
& | ID-06 |PLATE WITH 1S LEG OFFSETFROM  [FABRICATED 900 # 650 % 350 1
EACK SIDE & LEFT SIDE 150k
EO TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH EAFFLE
7 | ID-07 |FILTERS & FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM, |FABRICATED 100 & 1150 & 500 1 HP 1.00 100 | 54165 Amp |Switch Socket | 1200

FEESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1200CF ]
B TYPE EXHALST HOOD WITH EAFFLE
2 [ ID-02 |FILTERS & FIRE SUPFRESSION SYSTEM, |FABRICATED 1500 % 1150 % 600 1 HFP 1.00 1.00 G415 Amp | Switch Socket oo
FEESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-M00CFR]
STAMD FOR COME! OVER WITH GM F AR

ll s THRE&AY PROVISION & OFFSET FROM BHS & Eaaid S0l !

0 | 10-10 |GAS OFERATED COMEI OVER- GTEAY UMOX-5THRAY GAS TR0 ¢ TR 8 ETAHE 1 HE 1.00 1.00 5115 Amp | Switch Socket
{101 [IDLISTEARMER B TERAYS 56 Pos. Cap, EABRICATED A0 ¢ 450 5 EO0HE. 1 1FH .00 a2 Metal Clad

12 | I0-12 |3 D00F UMDER COUNTER BEACK BAR BLUESTAR-BCSA0A 13504 520 % 300 1 1FH 0.5 0.5 5115 8mp | Switch Socket

EACK COUNMTER CLEAR IMNSIDE
HT . A25RM WITH PROYISION OF SURE IR

SINE,OME MO, CHILLER & STORAGE
— . b RNARS BRI D COREENTR whBS L 28008750,

From: GAPL <genarchpl@gmail.com>

Sent: 27 August 2024 15:56

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Genesis Arch
<navjot@genarch.in>

Subject: Re: FW: AHM_ T1_ Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Sitaram,

Please find the attached Equipment Layout and Sheet as discussed.

1. ID-07 is Cold Bain Marie
2. ID-23 is Co2 Cylinder

Regards

Manpreet Singh



On Tue, Aug 27, 2024 at 3:40 PM Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in> wrote:

From: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2024 3:34 PM

To: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; 'Genesis Arch' <navjot@genarch.in>; Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>
Cc: Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear Prakash Bhai,

This is to bring to your attention that the equipment layout has indicated same number’s equipment twice (i.e. ID-07) but the excel file has only one.

1. ID-07 : Co2 Cylinder
2. ID-07 : Cold Bain Marie

LAYOUT



|
Work Table With Sink
On LHS & Half Side 2 !
[EE0E __|Urs & Cross Support IGT-20 |
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o E
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O (D e T & [
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EXCEL FORMAT
WUMJl PASITL DAl SILVL O L 1 SISV L JWiLi"L
i ID-07 |COZ2 CYLINDER FOR FOUNTAIN MACHINE 475 x 650 x850 1

Request you to please refer the excel and equipment layout and kindly share the revised excel as per the layout at the earliest for ordering process.

Thanks & Regards,

Sitaram Mistry



From: Ankit Panday <ankit@genarch.in>

Sent: 05 August 2024 10:57

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; 'Genesis Arch' <navjot@genarch.in>
Cc: Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Ankit Pandey

Architect | Genesis Architects Pvt Ltd

Phone: +91 |1 25062077-79 Mobile: +91 7827897695

Address: 371, First Floor, Rangpuri, NH48, New Delhi 110037

Web: www.genarch.in Email: ankit@genarch.in

in (0] f JOBAS

From: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2024 8:38 PM

To: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; ankit@genarch.in; Genesis Arch <navjot@genarch.in>

Cc: Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe(@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear Team,

Request you to please share an update on the highlighted matter.

Thanks & Regards,



Sitaram Mistry

From: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 30 July 2024 12:01

To: ankit@genarch.in; Gurvinder Singh <gurvinder.singh@travelretail.in>; Genesis Arch <navjot@genarch.in>

Cc: Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>; Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: FW: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Hi Ankit,

Please check and revert with your comments

1. BH-02 WORK TABLE WITH 2U/S_ Size not mentioned in the drawing
2. BH-05 Work Table With Sink On LHS & Half Side 2 U/S & Cross Support_ Size not mentioned in the drawing
3. BH-06 _Space for Chemical _Size not mentioned in the drawing

Thanks

Prakash Mistry

From: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Sunday, July 28, 2024 6:37 PM

To: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>

Cec: Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com™>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Saeed Khan <saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com>;
Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear Prakash Ji,

Front and Back counter’s are being made as factory fitted as per the details provided.



I am concerned about the below Equipments, as there are no sizes mentioned in the Equipment excel sheet.

1. BH-02 WORK TABLE WITH 2U/S _ Size not mentioned in the drawing
2. BH-05 Work Table With Sink On LHS & Half Side 2 U/S & Cross Support_ Size not mentioned in the drawing
3. BH-06 _Space for Chemical _Size not mentioned in the drawing

Total
BAC
FOOT OPERATED HAND WASH
SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION &
23 | BH-01 500 x 475 x 850+450 1
WITH TISSUE HOLDER & SOAP DISPENSER BT
PROVISION
24 | BH-02 |WORK TABLE WITH 2U/S 1
25 | BH-03 |MS. STORGE RACK 900 x 700 x 900Ht 1
26 | BH-04 |WET DUST BON 1
WORK TABLE WITH SINK ON LHS & HALF SIDE 2
27 | BH-05 |U/S & CROSS SUPPORT 1
28 | BH-06 |SPACE FOR CHEMICALS 1
POT
29 | PW-01 |POT RACK 2 Nos SHELF WALL MOUNTED 900 x 500 x 750HL.
30 | PW-02 |GREASE TRAP 503 x 362 x 303HL 1
POT WASH SINK PERFORETED STRAINER AND
31 | PW-03 750 x 650 x 850+150Ht. 1
BALL VALVE (600x475x250mm Deep) RN
32 | PW-04 |SS WALLMOUNTED SHELF 750 x 300 1
33 | PW-05 |WASTEBIN SWING LID (SUPREMO-40Ltrs.) 305Dia x 603Ht. 1
Total
Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram Mistry

From: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 18 July 2024 15:27

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>

Cec: Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com™>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Saeed Khan <saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com>;
Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@Xk-corp.in>

Subject: RE: AHM_T1 Bus Gate Idli.com Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations




Dear Sitaram,

Please refer “Detail” folder as a part of the GFC docket for the working table.

Also, refer to the Equipment BOQ for sizes.

Thanks

Prakash Mistry

From: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2024 3:13 PM

To: Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Khushbu Verma <khushbu.dayal@travelfoodservices.com>

Cec: Santosh Tambe <santosh.tambe@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com™>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Saeed Khan <saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com>;
Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@Xk-corp.in>

Subject: AHM T1 Bus Gate Idli.com_ Kitchen Equipment sizes undulations

Dear Prakash bhai/ Khushbu Ji,

This is to bring to your attention that the below listed equipment’s sizes are not mentioned in the layout as a result we are unable to measure the actual feasibility for these equipment.

1. BH-02 WORK TABLE WITH 2U/S _ Size not mentioned in the drawing
2. BH-05 Work Table With Sink On LHS & Half Side 2 U/S & Cross Support_ Size not mentioned in the drawing

1. BH-06 Space for Chemical _Size not mentioned in the drawing.

The available size on the site for the above equipment’s are as per below

1. BH-02 and BH-05 _Total length available is 2900mm for BH-02 & BH-05 equipment.
2. BH-06 _Total length available is 400mm for Chemical Rack.

Request you to please review the points and share the details at the earliest.
10



Also, I would request you to please make the equipment as per the available sizes accordingly.

Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram K. Mistry

+91 9082923475
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